TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Volly, Inc.		08/25/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pitney Bowes Inc.	
Street Address:	One Elmcroft Road	
Internal Address:	MSC 63-23	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06926	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85229977	VOLLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)617-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 203-351-7594

 Email:
 iptl@pb.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Grant Belleau - Pitney Bowes Inc

Address Line 1: One Elmcroft Road
Address Line 2: MSC 63-23

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06926

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Kathryn Grant Belleau

 Signature:
 /KGB/

 Date:
 08/26/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Volly-Trademark-Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Volly, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 130 West Union Street, Pasadena, CA 91103, has adopted and used and is the owner of the following trademark application:

TRADEMARK

SER. NO.

FILING DATE

VOLLY

85/229977

January 31, 2011

and

WHEREAS, Pitney Bowes Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One Elmcroft Road, Stamford, CT 06926, is desirous of acquiring such trademark application, any registration issuing thereon, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand paid in the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Volly, Inc. hereby assigns to Pitney Bowes Inc all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and any registration issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Berkeley, California on this _______ day of August, 2011.

VOLLY, INC.

By:

laxwell C. Mullen, Chief Executive Officer

Mehr /al-

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25th day of August, 2011.

ISTAMPI

MELISSA RALLIS Commission # 1808551 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm.Expires Sep 2, 2012 🌡

Notary Public My commission expires: <u>ブーン・20/</u>2・

TRADEMARK REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 08/26/2011